

No. 18794 ✓

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

ANTHONY MARCELLA,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE.

MANUEL L. REAL,

United States Attorney,

JOHN K. VAN de KAMP,

Assistant U. S. Attorney,

Chief, Criminal Section,

ROBERT J. TIMLIN,

Assistant U. S. Attorney,

600 Federal Building,

Los Angeles, Calif. 90012,

Attorneys for Appellee,

United States of America.

FILED

DEC 17 1964

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
I.	
Jurisdiction	1
II.	
Statement of the case	2
III.	
Statutes involved	8
IV.	
Summary of argument	9
V.	
Statement of facts	12
A. Pre-trial proceedings	12
B. Testimony at trial	14
1. Marie Rose Santino	14
2. Matthew Santino	15
3. Quentin Browning	16
4. Appellant Anthony Marcella	16
C. Testimony at 2255 hearing	17
1. Marie Rose Santino	17
2. Matthew Santino	18
3. Agent Daniel Casey	18
4. Former assistant United States attorney Norman W. Neukom	19
5. Agent Lawrence Katz	20
VI.	
Argument	21
A. The District Court did not err in its finding that “. . . the government did not knowingly use perjured testimony, if indeed the testi- mony was in fact perjured”	21

	Page
1. The testimony of Marie Rose Santino at appellant's trial contained no perjured statements	23
2. The testimony of Matthew Santino at appellant's trial contained no perjured statements	26
3. Appellee did not knowingly or intentionally use perjured testimony at appellant's trial	27
B. Lack of representation by counsel at preliminary proceedings before the United States Commissioner is not a proper ground for a collateral attack on the validity of a judgment and sentence pursuant to Section 2255 ..	28
C. The sufficiency of the indictment in the instant case is not subject to collateral attack pursuant to the provisions of Title 28, United States Code, Section 2255	31
D. Appellant was properly tried in the District where the crimes were committed, and such is not a proper question in the instant case, as a basis for a 2255 motion	33
E. The sentence in the instant case is authorized by law and not subject to collateral attack pursuant to the provisions of Section 2255, on the grounds of cruel and unusual punishment	37
VII.	
Conclusion	40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases	Page
Anthony v. United States, 331 F. 2d 687	31, 38
Bishop v. United States, 223 F. 2d 582, 350 U. S. 961	22
Black v. United States, 269 F. 2d 38, cert. den. 361 U. S. 938	22, 33, 37
Boisin v. United States, 181 F. Supp 349	25
Burall v. Johnston, 146 F. 2d 230, cert. den. 325 U. S. 887	29
Casey v. United States, 20 F. 2d 752, aff'd 276 U. S. 413	33, 34
Council v. Clemmer, 177 F. 2d 22, cert. den. 338 U. S. 880	29
Davis v. United States, 327 F. 2d 301	22
Dean v. United States, 265 F. 2d 544	26
DeToro v. Pepersack, 332 F. 2d 341	29, 30
Dodd v. United States, 321 F. 2d 240	33
Fiano v. United States, 291 F. 2d 113, cert. den. 368 U. S. 943	31, 32, 33
Frazier v. United States, 163 F. 2d 817, aff'd 335 U. S. 497	35
Gallego v. United States, 276 F. 2d 914	37
Griffin v. United States, 258 F. 2d 411, cert. den. 357 U. S. 922	23
Headen v. United States, 317 F. 2d 145	29
Hearn v. United States, 194 F. 2d 647, cert. den. 343 U. S. 968	21
Hill v. United States, 284 F. 2d 754, cert. den. 365 U. S. 873	34

	Page
Holt v. United States, 303 F. 2d 791	22, 26
Jackson v. United States, 325 F. 2d 477	32
Johnston v. United States, 292 F. 2d 51, cert den. 368 U. S. 906	21
Jones v. United States, 223 F. Supp 454, app. dismiss'd 326 F. 2d 410	28, 29
Kyle v. United States, 266 F. 2d 670	31
Latham v. Crouse, 320 F. 2d 120	29
Lightfoot v. United States, 327 F. 2d 207	34
Lindsey v. United States, 332 F. 2d 688	39
Lipscomb v. United States, 209 F. 2d 831	36
Maldonado v. United States, 325 F. 2d 295	22
Marcella v. United States, 285 F. 2d 322, cert. den. 366 U. S. 911	2, 3, 4, 32
Markham v. United States, 215 F. 2d 56, cert. den. 348 U. S. 939	33
McGuire v. United States, 289 F. 2d 405	33
Medrano v. United States, 315 F. 2d 361, cert den. 375 U. S. 854	31, 33
Miller v. United States, 261 F. 2d 546	21
Mooney v. Holohan, 294 U. S. 103	22
Morse v. United States, 324 F. 2d 80	21
Perez v. United States, 297 F. 2d 648	22
Perno v. United States, 245 F. 2d 60, cert. den. 362 U. S. 964	33, 37
Perry v. United States, 297 F. 2d 100	23
Price v. Johnston, 144 F. 2d 260 cert. den. 323 U. S. 789, reh. den. 338 U. S. 819	29

	Page
Randall v. United States, 324 F. 2d 727	37
Robison v. United States, 329 F. 2d 156	32
Sanders v. United States, 373 U. S. 1	32
Smith v. United States, 252 F. 2d 369	22, 23
Stopelli v. United States, 183 F. 2d 391, cert. den. 340 U. S. 864, reh. den. 340 U. S. 898	36
Taylor v. United States 229 F. 2d 826, cert. den. 351 U. S. 986	23
Tilghman v. Hunter, 167 F. 2d 661	23
Trumblay v. United States, 256 F. 2d 615, cert. den 358 U. S. 947	32
Twining v. United States, 321 F. 2d 432, cert. den. 376 U. S. 965	21
United States v. Bailey, 331 F. 2d 218	31
United States v. Di Palermo, 228 F. 2d 901, cert. den. 351 U. S. 912	21
United States v. Fay, 231 F. Supp 387	30
United States v. Gallagher, 183 F. 2d 342, cert. den. 340 U. S. 913	33
United States v. Gonzalez, 33 F. R. D. 280, aff'd 321 F. 2d 638	23
United States v. Jakalski, 237 F. 2d 503, cert. den. 353 U. S. 939, reh. den. 353 U. S. 978	23
United States v. Jenkins, 281 F. 2d 193	26
United States v. Koptik, 300 F. 2d 19, cert. den. 370 U. S. 957	32
United States v. Malfi, 264 F. 2d 147, cert. den. 361 U. S. 817	36
United States v. Mauriello, 289 F. 2d 725	22

	Page
United States v. Pisano, 193 F. 2d 355	34
United States v. Reincke, 333 F. 2d 608	29, 30
United States v. Robinson, 143 F. Supp. 286	22
United States v. Rosenberg, 200 F. 2d 666, cert. den. 345 U. S. 965, reh. den., 345 U. S. 1003	26, 34
United States v. Rutkin, 212 F. 2d 641	23
United States v. Segelman, 212 F. 2d 88	37
United States v. Winhoven, 14 F. R. D. 18 app. dism'd 209 F. 2d 417	21
Ware v. United States, 309 F. 2d 457	34
Weaver v. United States, 263 F. 2d 577, cert. den. 359 U. S. 1014	23

Rules

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 5	28, 29, 30
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 5(a)	30
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 5(b)	30
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 5(c)	30

Statutes

United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 3237	35, 36
United States Code, Title 21, Sec. 174	1, 2, 8, 11, 34, 37, 38
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1291	1
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1294	1
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 2255	1, 2, 4, 5, 6
.....	7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 21, 23, 24, 25
.....	26, 28, 29, 31, 32, 33, 34, 36, 37, 38, 40

No. 18794
